CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, TEXAS RESOLUTION NO. 24-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, TEXAS APPROVING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, TEXAS, AND NORTH SHORE SOLUTIONS, LLC. FOR RESIDENTIAL HOUSING DEVELOPMENT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The proposed Professional Services Agreement by and between the City of Mount Vernon, Texas and North Shore Solutions, LLC. For residential housing development and hereby approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute all necessary documents to comply with this Resolution.

SECTION 2. A substantial copy of the Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for reference.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

PRESENTED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of Mount Vernon,

Texas, this the 8th day of July, 2024.

Brad Hyman, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kathy Lovier, City Secretary

Exhibit A